

Linhart, Magnolia, Holly Utility Rehabilitation Project Maple Avenue Temporary Road Closure Beginning July 15, 2021

Beginning Thursday, July 15 from 7:30 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday through Friday, Maple Avenue will be temporarily closed from Sunset Road east to the end of the road while crews install sanitary sewer pipe. If you need your vehicle during these normal work hours, you must relocate it by 7:30 a.m. to the vacant lot located at the southeast corner of Sunset Road and Maple Avenue where crews have made arrangements for you to park. If your vehicle is not moved by 7:30 a.m. the road will be closed, and you will not be able to navigate Maple Avenue until crews have backfilled at the end of their workday.

We apologize for this inconvenience and expect this work to be completed by Wednesday, July 28, 2021.

Questions? Need more information?

If you have any questions, please contact the City's public information consultant for this project Cella Molnar & Associates, Inc. at (239) 337-1071 or email to <u>info@fortmyersutilities.com</u>.



Linhart, Magnolia, Holly Utility Rehabilitation Project Maple Avenue Temporary Road Closure Beginning July 15, 2021

Beginning Thursday, July 15 from 7:30 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday through Friday, Maple Avenue will be temporarily closed from Sunset Road east to the end of the road while crews install sanitary sewer pipe. If you need your vehicle during these normal work hours, you must relocate it by 7:30 a.m. to the vacant lot located at the southeast corner of Sunset Road and Maple Avenue where crews have made arrangements for you to park. If your vehicle is not moved by 7:30 a.m. the road will be closed, and you will not be able to navigate Maple Avenue until crews have backfilled at the end of their workday.

We apologize for this inconvenience and expect this work to be completed by Wednesday, July 28, 2021.

Questions? Need more information?

If you have any questions, please contact the City's public information consultant for this project Cella Molnar & Associates, Inc. at (239) 337-1071 or email to <u>info@fortmyersutilities.com</u>.